FORM 0G 1

g

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 30 19 63

PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
—lnited Fuel Gas Company Heysne E7 R County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS o /
Well No 9309 £2°25 [ 45220

ADDRESS D L GAS CO. MIN. TR. #1 Farm
/¥, 59/., 7%

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant ondggiddatpﬂ
December 26, 1946 , madeby

United Fuel Gas Company

of December 1946

Bool;eﬂ_, page_318_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections muist set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Huntington Development & Gas Co,y,

, and recorded on the_ﬂt_l.l_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS CCMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

_P_0. Box 1273

STREET

Operator} Charleston 25

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

10/27/2023

STATE

: Such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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October 11, 1963
"Centennial Year"

United Fuel Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: Mr. Bernard Moon
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit WAY-1477 for drilling Well
No. 9309 on the United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #1 Lease,
Lincoln District, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/ib
enclosure

cc: Mr. Kemmeth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. €. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hag;lf:)r Top Bottom 3“6&':: %‘) :5:‘: Remarks
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10/R7/2023
Date. December a3 , 19 63
APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY Owner

By

(Title)

Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.
- e i
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Form OG-10

Rotary El
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Brndie 0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Cable Tools XX]
Quadrangle Wayne Storage O
Permit No WAY-1U477 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas “GH..__-G&Q.__: v
(KIND)
Company e e T Casing and Used in Left in -
Address___P.0. Box 1273 Charleston 25, W. Va Tubing Drilling Well =
Farm_Unite el G Acres_l):h.igl;le
Location (waters)___ Mill Creik Size
Well No 9309 Elev. 682.60 16 Kind of Packer
District Lincoln County. Wayne 13 None Cemented
The surface of tract is owned in fee by United Fuel Gas Co.jp 3/ L 25" Size of
Address_ Charleston, W.Va. gy 5/8 o8
Mineral rights are owned by. 654 Depthset
Address 53/16_T" 1065
Drilling commenced 11-11-63 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 12'16‘63 2 Perf: bottom- ..
Date Shot 12'17'63 From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With : 7600# Ind. Gelatin Perf. bottom_________
Open Flow L " /10ths Water in 1 Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
) CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume. 10, 000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs x 20 hrs.
0il bbis.. st 24 Firs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Hasl";}tor Top Bottom (gilw(:::r Depth Remarks
Soil 0 30
Sandran 30 45 LOGS:
Slate 4s 285 Gamma. Ray
Sand 285 310 Gamma Gemma, Density
Slate 310 670 Induction
Salt Sand 670 720 Caliper
Sglate 720 760
Sand 760 995
Slate 995 1041
Big Lime 1041 1200
Injun Sand 1200 1350 '
Slate & Shellls 1350 1775 s
Coffee Shale 1775 1797 it
Berea Grit 1797 1900 (o)
Slate 1900 1920 w0
Brown Shale 1920 2004 =y
Gray Shale 200k 2150
Brown Shale 2150 2630 Y
Gray Shale 2630 2665 ”
Slate 2665 2724
Total Depth 272h!
10/27/2023

(over)




FORM U 97-p C S D

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY /g G 7
. COMPANY
SERIAL WELL NO._2°7 LEASE No._No Refe MAP SQUARE_14=39
RECORD OF WELL NO. 9309 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
UFG Co. Min. Tre #L famdf — Aces |  *= woanr | e | et | O /10 of Water in.ooo_. in
in Lincoln District || 10=3/L4" 32# 251 /10 of Mere, in____________ i
Wayne Couniy 8-5/8" 32# 2,8¢ Viluiins i,
State of: West Virginia ™ 20# 1065t TEST AFTER SHOT
Field : Central Division 12 /10 of Water in____ 2™ ____inc
Rig Commenced By Contractor 19 /10 of Merc. in___________ inc
Rig Completed By Contractor 19 Volume.... 146 MCF ¢, .
Drilling Commenced November 11, 19 63 1 Hours After Sh
Drilling Completed December 16, 19 63 Rock Pressure
Drilling to cost per foot Date Shot 12-17-63
Contractor is: ?r:_d?cirnugr%ﬁ, :nu! e Eize of Torpedo Pelabin .
Address : 0il Springs, Kentucky SHUT IN Oil Flowed__________ bbls. 1st 24 hr
Date Oil Pumped_________ bbls. 1st 24 hr
Driller’s Name Joe Risner | ______ in, glalgiix?gg ]
Manford McCarty Size of Packer Well abandoned and
Kind of Packer Plugged 19 __.
Drilling Permit No, WAY-1L477 1st, Pert. Sat T—
Elevation: 682,601 2nd Perf. Set___ from
DRILLER’'S RECORD
Soil 0 30 30
Sand 30 k5 15
Slate L5 285 240
Sand 285 310 25
Slate 310 670 360
Salt Sand 670 720 50
Slate 720 760 4o
Sand 760 995 235
Slate 995 101 )
Big Lime 10l 1200 159
Injun Sand 1200 1350 150 APER OVED
Slate & Shells 1350 1775 L25 ra PN 4 <
Coffee Shale 1775 | 1797 22 % Loz
Deres Grit <ol L D0 | 8P IO SURERNTENSENT
Slate 1300 1920 20
Brown Shale 1920 2004 8l
Gray Shale 2004 2150 W6 10/27/2023
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FORM U 97-1-P C S D
- -

SERIAL WEEL No._292 LEASE No._ o Refe MAP SQUARE_14-39

DRILLER'S RECORD

Brown Shale 2150 2630 480

Gray Shale 2630 | 2665 35 Fhow/ Gos LRS5O
Slate 2665 2724 59

Total Depth 272}t

10/27/2023
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oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Ml/# 7 7

Oil_or_Gas-Waell
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
/[ /[7 /[3‘) TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company LAt A st £
/:'; 5 /7@4 / ’4/’, Size
Address C'fc %d/l/év\f A ) ///’ﬂ /
— 4 g g ¢ Yaeolcoy
5 / ¥ 16 Kind of Packer
Farm 4/ //1 /[)\/ ‘ /K[g ¢
13
< &
(}’ W 2 -
Well No / - ( Z 10 ( ( Size of
DistrictMCounty_ 'Z// ._/Z;/W 81
/ / e ﬁ~ / o7 4 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced L 2 )
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth . 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
e i Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch RapER e CLL: LoD
Pcrf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED Date
;,‘;\;' GV 10¢ <\J
Rock prescure lbs hrs. [e= NUL 1906: \;}?
0il bbls., 1st 24 lus. | COAL WAS ENCOUNYERED &% Virginia FEET/ INCHES
ept. of Mines ,{\‘f‘,"
Fresh water feet feet FEET S. Q.Ei;T e INCHES
—T@w
& 2 LE\\Q_U,/’
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

XL/ | oML ] e,

{/&IAT‘: /K‘ Ntlion ﬁﬁ"itg{u""i}" A,

C ziio

ﬁ"&iﬁ7

Remarks:

//“/’4’/,7 K3

7:/;{.5} /{Q/VE/' Joo-

“E i,

DATE
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPEC'I:OR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA il e T R A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRTb'G“:ZYigﬁga—_




Permit WAY-1477-P

APPROVED BY, . )
December 18, 1963 Executive Secre
OIL AND GAS DIVI

Notify Inspector Kenneth Butcher,
Mrs, M. E, Griffith Barboursville, W. Va. PHY Re-61933

State Department of Mines 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Griffiths
We propose to plug and abandon Well No. 9309, on the United

Fuel Ggs Co, Min, Tr. No. 1 Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County, West
Virginia, Map Square 1ll-39, in the following manners

Set Bridge at e = 20! above Berea
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 1767' - 1762!
Mud & Clay 1762' - 1662
Set Bridge at 1380* e« 30! below Injun Sand
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 1370 - 1365
Mud & Clay 1365 - 1085
Pull 7" Casing 10651
Mud & Clay 1085' - 1021' - 20' above Big Lime
Cement 1021 - 1011¢
Crushed Stone 1011 - 1006!
Set Bridge at 750! = 30' below Salt Sand
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 70" - 735¢
Mud & Clay 735' -« 650' - 20' above Salt Sand
Cement 650 - 640!
Crushed Stone 640! - 635!
Set Bridge at 2781 - 30! below 8" Casing
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 268! - 263"
Pull 8" Casing 2u8
Mud & Clay 263' - 10!
Cement 10' - Surface
Erect monument 30" above the surface with inscription 'ﬂnﬁ«l
Fuel Ggs Co. Well No., 9309 ~ Abandoned Dyte e
Yours very truly,
R. N, Tullis

Division Superintendent
RNTs Jer 10/27/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set Bridge at 1771 - 20'above Berea

Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge

Crushed Stone S f o ~ATeTt - 1762

Mud & Clay 1762' - 162"

Set Bridge at ~ . 1380 - 30' below Injun Sand

Put 2 gacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone’ =2 1370' - 1365

Mud & Clay 1365"' - 1085
Pull 7" Casing 1065
Mud & Clay t - 1085' - 1021' - 20' above Big Lime
Cement 1021 '-1011°
Crushed Stone - 1011' - 1006!
Set Bridge at LI5Or - 30" below Salt Sand
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 740' - 735! ,
Mud & Clay 735' = 650' - 20' above Salt Sand
Cement 650" - 6L0;
Crushed Stone : 640* - 635!
Set Bridge at o 278 - 30" below 8" Casing
Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 268' - 263!
Pull 8" Casing 2k8! i

“Mud & Clay 263' -. 10! ‘
Cement 10" - Surface

1T i3 ,A i Y HCH
Erect monument 30" above the surface with inscription "United Fuel
Gas Co. Well No. 9309 - Abandoned Date St

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or.non-concurrence, .the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apprqQMtpi023

18th day of DECEMBER 1983

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of t
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for p
the well inspector.

partment of Mines; one
ng said well; and one for




Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W, Va.

- | United Fuel Gas Company
Coal Operator | & Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 1273

: ’ . 29325
Address i Complete Address

December 23, 1963

Coal Owner . : Date

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Lincoln District
Address ;
- | Wayme r
United Fuel Gas Company - i ) . : County
Lease or Property Owner .
/ Well No. 9309
Address ; UNITED FUEL GAS CO. MIN,TR.#l Farm
Inspector to be notified Kenneth Butcher Telephone Number RE-6-HB81933

Barboursville, W. Va.

Clantlemen 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above-described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Articie 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being-m. iled by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. AN 23

Very truly yours,

Wi it BT _MITED_EUEL_GAS_GMAN%V_——-——
=y o U Virgini = ell Operator
‘,»—\)\ D\,‘,JL_ of Mlngs Q‘\;/
é:f,‘/\ S ‘;\)
NOTE: Upon ﬁ%p@;ﬁ& of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, ipe-filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

«“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract.
g 10/27/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-14T77-P

BM”KET B UND Peixfit Number

way -9 77-P




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

19

WELL AND LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

District

ADDRESS

County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No

ADDRESS

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...........

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
Ss:

County of

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experlenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

was commenced on the. ......_.dayof  _ __ _________19. ., and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Pulled 8" Casing 248°¢ kit PULLED LerT I
Mud & Clay 263t = 10t
Cement 10! - Surfage

<
Q

FEB 1964
RE EIVED

N
>

ﬁ%_) West V;rmn:a
2, Dept. bf Mines

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

A

%zw

COAL SEAMS

(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . day of
, 19 :
And further deponents saith not.
X & & AM 10/27/2023
Swor_n to and subscribed before me this._ . day of .. . 19
My commission expires: N otary; —isublic g
Permit-No:..= 0o =




-
ad S = IS |
3 DU

S

10/27/2023

K




FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE., oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P.0O. Box 1273 9 Charleston 2 W. Vae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 16, 19 6l
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No. 9399 Lo

ADDRESS

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING... . kenneth Buteher 000002~~~

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS
County of ___ Wayne
________________ BEarl Prather and -H. P, Pelphrey

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed byPRATm DLGe & FROD,, CO., INC.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

and filled in the followmg manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
PPENa. Set bridge at 1777* Bizk oy PuLLED ‘Lerr N
Put 2 sigcks cement on top of bridge 10-3/}4" - 26t
Crushed Stone 1767! - 1762 8-5/8" 248" -
Mud & Clay 1762t - 1662 " 1072t -
Set bridge at 1380
Put 2 ks cement on top of bridge
Crushed Stone 1370' - 1365 2 b
Mud & Clay 1365 - 1085]8 A 2,
Pulled 7" Casing 1072! &1 FEp1gds 2\
Mud & Clay 1085' ~ 1021}t 2 Ibrermhen B
ol 20717 - o1} & e CEivED
Crushed Stone 011" - 1004t | Dept. of Mjnes &4
Set bridge at 750 Nb,, y
Put 2 spcks cement on top of bridge & o
Crushed Stone 740t - 735°* il
Mud & Clay 735' - 650°
COAL SEAMS Cement 650' - 6&9' DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Crushed Stone 640t - 635! Erected monument 30" above the surface
(NAME) Set Bridge at 278¢ with inscription "United Fuel Ggzs Co,
(NAME) Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge Well No. 9309 - Abandoned 1-8-643
(NAME) crusmd Stme 268' - 263 '“
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th, day of
January , 19 & oo
And further deponents saith not. x (22K : o Ca—/é; 704
A G Gelfas. 10127/2023
~ Sworn to and subscribed before me this....-ﬁo day of Qau » 19 &4
Lpeveas (| 7RaTher]
' _ -My commission expires: Notary Public.

Tod 2 /948 [/ Permit No. WAY=1477-P
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OG-11

/
/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder 3
Cable Tools [&—
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
y. -/ Storage O
Permit No.M‘-/Z/ 7 7 ﬁ as We
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company /J /tw Ci@.
Size
Addressm/&% Wﬁ ¢
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm 4‘/ ///7 /C’&?
13
Well No 0 7 10 Sizeof
Dlstrlcr{i&m‘v_County ’Z/’/ M o 7"(/ 81
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
. e B |
Drilling completed Total depth._ <& = ~ ~
3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch A e Sh
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED

NAME OF SERVICE COMPA

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED @,’

Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHE

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES INCHES

Drillers’ Names /b//,a/l/&‘,é/l ﬂ W

/7 /),/zm/\ ///u /M pes'd

A by

Remarks:

(o

2 -2/ -&s

DATE

p —

AND LITHOG!

[ RAPHING CO
ALESTON. W. VA

///é? /j?/a%

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

X

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



February 25, 1964

Mr. Bernard Moon

United Fuel Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Moon:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. 9309 on the United Fuel Gas Company
Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County, has been
received in our office. Plugging was done under
Permit WAY-1477-P.

As our Insgector. Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reports that ever n§ is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

10/27/2023
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